Minnesota will be considered the home state for determining 
whether travel is out of state. 

(c) Total obligation. The total obligation of the State for all compensation and reimbursements to the 
Grantee under this grant agreement will not exceed $1,221,071.00 (One Million Two Hundred Twenty-
One Thousand Seventy-One Dollars and Zero Cents). 

4.2 Payment 
(a) Invoices. The State will promptly pay the Grantee after the Grantee presents an itemized invoice for the 

services actually performed and the State’s Authorized Representative accepts the invoiced services.